Apnil 22, 2010

f Lake County Democrane Central Commtiee
Mx Micheile Borzom

REDACTED

Warning Letter Re: FPPC No. 10/146: Fake County Democratic Central Committee,
Michelle Borzoni

Dear Respondent:

The Fair Polineal Practices Commussion (the “FPPC™) enforees the provisions of the
Political Reform Act (the “Act™,” found in Government Code section 81000, ¢t seq. This letter
is i response to a referral from the Seeretary of the State that alleged that you have thiled to hile
vour semi-arnual statements.

g

Ihe FPPC has completed its mvestigation of the tacts in tlus case. Specifically, the FPPC
fornd that von have fled to file a semi-annual statement for the fannary |, 2007, through June
30, 2007, pentod, due Inly 31, 2007, m violation of Section 84200 of the Act.

The Act provides that fatlure to hle a semi-annual statement by the deadime s prolubited.
Specthically the Aot provides that comumittees mmst file semi-annual statements no fater than July
A for the pertod endimg June 30, and no fater than January 31 tor the period ending December
3

Lo

Yoour actions vielated the Act because vou fnled to e o semi-annual stutement tor the

Farary L2007 theough fune 30, 2007 perrod, Jue July 310 007,
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Letter to Respondant
Aprit 22,2010
Fage 2

discovered information or future conduct, Fatlure to comply with the provisiens of the Actin the

future will result in monetary penalties of up to 33,000 for ¢ach violation,

e

warning letter is an FPPC case resolution without admunstrative prosecution or fine.
plowever, the warming letter resolution does not provide vou with the opportunity tor a probable
cause hearing or hearing before an Admmstrative Law Judge or the Far Political Practices
Commission. [f vou wish to avail vourself of these proceedings by requesting that vour case
proceed with prosecution rather than a warning, please notify us within ten (10) days from the
date of this fetter. Upon this notifrcation, the FPPC will rescind this warning letter and proceed
with administrative prosecution of this case. [F we do not receive such notification, this warning
letter will be posted on the FPPC s website ten (10) days from the date of this letter.

Please feel free to contact Mitad Dalju at 916-322-8170 with any questions you may have

regarding this letter.
Sincerely,

REDACTED

Gary Winuk
Division Chief
Entorcement Division
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